BID-TABULATION SHEET
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
2020/21 & 2020/23 CLEAR WATER DIVERSION PROGRAM ()

Bid Date:

6/22/22

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Bidderl

Ames Trenching
1509 E Lincoln Way
Ames, |1A 50010

Bidder2

Keller Excavating

1133 155th Street

Boone, IA 50036

Bidder3

Synergy Contracting, LLC.

7481 US Hwy 69

Des Moines, IA 50320

Bidder4

On Track Construction, LLC
1435 West F Ave, PO Box 524
Nevada, IA 50201

NO [DESCRIPTION

UNITS

QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Division 1 - General

(Not Used)

Division 2 - Earthwork

2.1 |Topsoil, 8" Depth

cy

25

85.00

$2,125.00

10 $250.00

$375.00

$1,750.00

250 $6,250.00

Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling

3.1 |Tunnelling

945

$70,875.00

50 $47,250.00

$61,425.00

$72,765.00

44 $41,580.00

Division 4 - Sewers and Drains

4.1 |Footing Drain Collector and Fittings, PVC, 6" dia.

1040

25.00

$26,000.00

20 $20,800.00

30

$31,200.00

42

$43,680.00

95 $98,800.00

Footing Drain Cleanout, PVC, 6" dia.

650.00

$2,600.00

500 $2,000.00

550

$2,200.00

1470

$5,880.00

930 $3,720.00

4.3 |Storm Sewer Service Connections, PVC, 2" dia.

15

1200.00

$18,000.00

1000 $15,000.00

1300

$19,500.00

2660

$39,900.00

1330 $19,950.00

Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances

(Not Used)

Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer

(Not Used)

Division 7 - Streets and Related Work

(Not Used)

Division 8 - Traffic Control

8.1 |Temporary Traffic Control

5000.00

$5,000.00

500 $500.00

6000

$6,000.00

6300

$6,300.00

4545 $4,545.00

Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping

9.1 |Wattles

40

3.50

$140.00

5 $200.00

$240.00

$560.00

27 $1,080.00

Division 10 - Demolition

(Not Used)

Division 11 - Miscellaneous

11.1 [Mobilization

10000.00

$10,000.00

8500 $8,500.00

8000

$8,000.00

16000

$16,000.00

26875 $26,875.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID

$134,740.00

$94,500.00

$128,940.00

$186,835.00

$202,800.00

CC: Project Engineer, PW Mgmt. Asst., Finance, Contractor

6/22/2022 | 2:52 PM




