**BID-TABULATION SHEET** Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Ames Trenching 1509 E Lincoln Way City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division 2020/21 & 2020/23 CLEAR WATER DIVERSION PROGRAM () Keller Excavating 1133 155th Street Synergy Contracting, LLC. 7481 US Hwy 69 On Track Construction, LLC 1435 West F Ave, PO Box 524 Bid Date: 6/22/22 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Ames, IA 50010 Boone, IA 50036 Des Moines, IA 50320 Nevada, IA 50201
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO DESCRIPTION Division 1 - General

	(Not Used)												
	Division 2 - Earthwork												
2.1	Topsoil, 8" Depth	су	25	85.00	\$2,125.00	10	\$250.00	15	\$375.00	70	\$1,750.00	250	\$6,250.00
	Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling												
3.1	Tunnelling	If	945	75	\$70,875.00	50	\$47,250.00	65	\$61,425.00	77	\$72,765.00	44	\$41,580.0
	Division 4 - Sewers and Drains												
	Footing Drain Collector and Fittings, PVC, 6" dia.	If	1040	25.00		20		30			\$43,680.00	95	\$98,800.00
	Footing Drain Cleanout, PVC, 6" dia.	ea	4	650.00	\$2,600.00	500	\$2,000.00	550	\$2,200.00		\$5,880.00	930	\$3,720.00
4.3	Storm Sewer Service Connections, PVC, 2" dia.	ea	15	1200.00	\$18,000.00	1000	\$15,000.00	1300	\$19,500.00	2660	\$39,900.00	1330	\$19,950.00
	Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 7 - Streets and Related Work												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 8 - Traffic Control												
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	Is	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	500	\$500.00	6000	\$6,000.00	6300	\$6,300.00	4545	\$4,545.00
	Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping												
9.1	Wattles	If	40	3.50	\$140.00	5	\$200.00	6	\$240.00	14	\$560.00	27	\$1,080.00
	Division 10 - Demolition												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 11 - Miscellaneous												
11.1	Mobilization	ls	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00	8500	\$8,500.00	8000	\$8,000.00	16000	\$16,000.00	26875	\$26,875.00
	SUBTOTAL BASE BI	D			\$134.740.00		\$94.500.00		\$128.940.00		\$186.835.00		\$202,800.00